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Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 30.10. to 29.10.

Financial figures
Current assets
Common stock capital
Fixed assets

2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents

Accrued liabilities
Other assets
Current liabilities

Prepayments and accrued income

Non-current liabilities
Different income
Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

2023

51.65%
93.62%

2023

12.70%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

2022

49.64%
101.45%

2022
20.59%

2021

48.98%
104.18%

2021

31.85%
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TRANSCONTINENTAL INC. CLASS A
ISIN: CA8935781044 WKN: 893578104 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

2023 2022 2021
Turnover - - -
Net income - - -
EBIT 105,067,530 146,166,070 157,157,540
Operating income before taxes - - -
Cash Flow - - -
Net interest income - - -
Research and development expenses - - -
Income taxes - - -
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other - - -
Revenues per employee 250,943 243,148 225,581

Board of Directors Members of Management Board

Isabelle Marcoux Chairman of Supervisory Board Francois Olivier Chairman of Managing Board
Anna Martini Member of Supervisory Board Benoit Guilbault Member of Executive Committee
Annie Thabet Member of Supervisory Board Brian Reid Member of Executive Committee
Jacynthe Coté Member of Supervisory Board Christine Desaulniers Member of Executive Committee
Jean Raymond Member of Supervisory Board Donald LeCavalier Member of Executive Committee
Mario Plourde Member of Supervisory Board Eric Morisset Member of Executive Committee
Nathalie Marcoux Member of Supervisory Board Frangois Taschereau Member of Executive Committee
Nelson Gentiletti Member of Supervisory Board Lyne Martel Member of Executive Committee
Pierre Marcoux Member of Supervisory Board Magali Depras Member of Executive Committee
Pierre-Yves Leduc Member of Supervisory Board Thomas Morin Member of Executive Committee
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