TRANSCONTINENTAL INC. CLASS A

ISIN: CA8935781044 WKN: 893578104 Asset Class: Stock

E-mail: info@transcontinental.ca



Company Profile

H3B 3N2 Montreal,

Quebec

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 30.10. to 29.10.

	2023	2022	2	021
Financial figures	Assets Liabilities an		_	s Liabilities and equity
Current assets	-	-		-
Common stock capital		-	-	-
Fixed assets	-	-		-
Equity capital of a company		-	-	-
Cash and cash equivalents	-	-		-
Accrued liabilities		-	-	-
Other assets	-	-		-
Current liabilities		-	-	-
Prepayments and accrued income	-	-		-
Non-current liabilities		-	-	-
Different income		-	-	-
Other liabilities		-	-	-
Total assets	-	-	-	

Balance notes			
	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	-	-	-
Employees	-	-	-
Equity ratio	51.65%	49.64%	48.98%
Debt-equity ratio	93.62%	101.45%	104.18%

Others			
	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	12.70%	20.59%	31.85%

TRANSCONTINENTAL INC. CLASS A

ISIN: CA8935781044 WKN: 893578104 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	-	-	-
Net income	-	-	-
EBIT	105,067,530	146,166,070	157,157,540
Operating income before taxes	-	-	-
Cash Flow	-	-	-
Net interest income	-	-	-
Research and development expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	-	-	-
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	-	-	-
Revenues per employee	250,943	243,148	225,581

Board of Director	s
Isabelle Marcoux	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Anna Martini	Member of Supervisory Board
Annie Thabet	Member of Supervisory Board
Jacynthe Côté	Member of Supervisory Board
Jean Raymond	Member of Supervisory Board
Mario Plourde	Member of Supervisory Board
Nathalie Marcoux	Member of Supervisory Board
Nelson Gentiletti	Member of Supervisory Board
Pierre Marcoux	Member of Supervisory Board
Pierre-Yves Leduc	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board		
François Olivier	Chairman of Managing Board	
Benoit Guilbault	Member of Executive Committee	
Brian Reid	Member of Executive Committee	
Christine Desaulniers	Member of Executive Committee	
Donald LeCavalier	Member of Executive Committee	
Eric Morisset	Member of Executive Committee	
François Taschereau	Member of Executive Committee	
Lyne Martel	Member of Executive Committee	
Magali Depras	Member of Executive Committee	
Thomas Morin	Member of Executive Committee	